Appendix 4

DIRECTORATE POSTS CREATED BETWEEN 1ST AUGUST 1972 AND
31ST MARCH 1974 INCLUSIVE

Department Date Post Pozgpﬁgrézmﬁ
Colonial Secretariat 16. 8.72 Principal Assistant Colonial Secretary* D3
15.11.72 Principal Assistant Colonial Secretary* D6
15.11.72 Assistant Financial Secretary* o2
151192 Deputy Colonial Secretary* Dog
17. 1.73 Commissioner for Securities* D6
11. 4.73 Principal Assistant Financial Secretary* D5
11. 4.73 Assistant Colonial Secretary D2
23, 5:93 Pay Adviser* D2
23, 5.73 7 Secretaries D9
23, 5.73 & Assistant Colonial Secretaries D2
23, 5.93 2 Assistant Colonial Secretaries* D2
89,73 Principal Assistant Colonial Secretary* D8
9. 1.74 ° Hong Kong Commissioner* D8
27. 2.14 Secretary C.S. D9
28. 3.74 . Adviser Chinese Language Training* Dl
Commerce & Industry 30. 8.72 2 Assistant Directors Commerce & Industry® =
11. 4.73 Assistant Director Commerce & Industry D2
11. 4.73 Deputy Director Commerce & Industry D5
9. 1.74 Assistant Director Commerce & Industry D2
Education Department 11. 473 . 2 Assistant Directors Education D2
11. 4.73 2 Principals. Di
12.12.73 Principal ' D1
Medical and Health 2. 8.72 Medical Administrator D2
2, 8.72 Medical Training Administrator D2
4.10.72 Principal Medical & Health Officer* D1
4.10.72 Consultant* D2 4, and5
4.10.72 Consultant ' D2, 4 and S
17,5173 Deputy Director Medical and Health Services* x5
1. 4.73 1 Consuliant D2 4, and 5
17.30:73 1 Consultant ) D2 4 and 5
28. 3.74 Assistant Director Medical and Health Services* D2
Royal Hong Kong Police Force 30. 8.72 Chief Superintendent _ D1
20. 6.73 Chief Superintendent D1
20. 6.73 Assistant Commissioner of Police* D3
31.10.73 Assistant Commissioner of Police D3
Public Works Department 16, 8.72 Deputy Director of Public Works* D7
30, 8.72 Chief Planning Officer* D1
30, 8.72 Chief Planning Officer D1
30. 8.72 Chief Estate Survever* D1
1. 9.72 Government Building Surveyor A
15. 9.72 3 Chief Building Survevors D1
15, 9.72 1 Government Strouctural Engineer D3
18.10.72 1 Chief Building Service Engineer D]
29.11.72 Chiefl Engineer D1
14, 3.73 Chief Estate Surveyor® D1
14, 3.73 Director Engineering Development D6
14, 3.73 Government Civil Engineer® D3
11. 4.73 Building Survey Adviser* D5
9. 5,73 Chief Land Survevor D1
1. 8.73 Director Engineering Development D6
1. 8.73 3 Principal Government Engineers D4
1. 8.73 Government Engineer B3
1. 8.73 3 Chief Pianning Officers D1
1. 873 Chief Architect D1
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Appendix 4—(Contd.)

Department

Civil Aviation

Home Affairs Department

Housing Department

Inland Revenue
Labour Department
New Territories Administration

Treasury

Urban Services Department

Audit
Census & Statistics
Fire Services Department

Secretariat for Information

Radio Hong Kong

Post Office

Rating and Valuation

Registration of Persons

Date

1. 8.73
3.10.73
3.10.73
3.10.73
9. 1.74
9. 1.74
7.73

L

2, 8.72
4. 9.73
4. 9.73
4. 5.73
4. 9.73
2.

12.12.73

16, 8.72
9. 1.74

17. 1.73
17. 1.73
17.10.73
17.10.73
17.10.73
17.10.73
17.10.73
17.10.73
17.10.73
17.10.73
17.10.73
9. 1.74

29.11.72
11. 4.73

8. 9.73
12.12.73

12.12.73
28. 3.74

17. 1.73
17. 1.73
17. 1.73
28. 3.73
24, 8.73
17.10.73
20. 6.73

20. 8.72

30. 8.72
11. 4.73
9. 503

13..2.74
13, 2.74

18.10.72

23, 5,73

8. 1.74

4. 17.73

Post

Principal Government Town Planner
Government Building Survevor
Chief Structural Engineer

3 Chief Building Survevors
Government Land Agent

Chief Estate Surveyor

Chiefl Engineer

Chief Operations Officer
Deputy Director Civil Aviation
Chief Operations Officer

Chief Electronics Engineer
Chief Operations Officer*
Airport Management Adviser™

Commissioner for Films and T.V.
Director of Information Services*

Commissioner of Resettlement®
Assistant Commissioner of Resettlement®
Housing Architect

2 Chief Architects

1 Chief Structural Engineer
Director of Housing

Deputy Director of Housing

2 Assistant Directors of Housing
1 Chief Maintenance Surveyor

1 Deputy Director of Housing*
1 Assistant Director of Housing
Assistant Director of Housing

1 Assistant Commissioner Inland Revenue
Chief Assessor

Commissioner of Labour
Assistant Commissioner of Labour

2 District Officers
Secretary

Principal Treasury Accountant

5 Assistant Directors Urban Services
1 Deputv Director Urban Services*
1 Secretary Urban Council

Assistant Director Urban Services

Principal Auditor
Assistant Commissioner Census & Statistics
Chief Fire Officer

Secretary for Information

Principal Assistant Colonial Secretary (Public Affairs)*

Manager: Fight Crime Campaign®

1 Assistant Director Broadcasting
Deputy Director Broadcasting*

Assistant Post Master General

Deputy Commissioner Rating and Valuation

Principal Rating and Valuation Survevor

Commissioner of Registration
* Supernumerary.
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Point ar which
approved

D4
D3
D1
D1
D3
D1
D1

D1
D5
D1
D1
D1
D2

Ungraded
D8

Dé§
D2
D3
D1
D1
D8
B3
D2
D1
D5
D2
D2

D2
D1

D8
D2

D2
D¢

D2

D2
D5
D2
D2

D1
D2
D2

Ungraded
D5
D2

D2
D3

D2

D3
D1

D1



