Appendix 4

DIRECTORATE POSTS CREATED BETWEEN 1ST AUGUST 1972 AND 31ST MARCH 1974 INCLUSIVE

Department	Date	Post	Point at which approved
Colonial Secretariat	16. 8.72	Principal Assistant Colonial Secretary*	D 5
	15.11.72	Principal Assistant Colonial Secretary*	D 6
	15.11.72	Assistant Financial Secretary*	D 2
	15.11.72	Deputy Colonial Secretary*	D 9
	17. 1.73	Commissioner for Securities*	D 6
	11. 4.73	Principal Assistant Financial Secretary*	D 5
	11, 4.73	Assistant Colonial Secretary	D 2
	23, 5.73	Pay Adviser*	D 2
	23, 5,73	7 Secretaries	D 9
	23. 5.73	8 Assistant Colonial Secretaries	D 2
	23. 5.73	2 Assistant Colonial Secretaries*	D 2
	8. 9.73	Principal Assistant Colonial Secretary*	D 8
	9. 1.74	Hong Kong Commissioner*	D 8
	27. 2.74	Secretary C.S.	D 9
T.	28. 3.74	Adviser Chinese Language Training*	D 1
Commerce & Industry	30. 8.72	2 Assistant Directors Commerce & Industry*	D 2
	11. 4.73	Assistant Director Commerce & Industry	D 2
	11. 4.73	Deputy Director Commerce & Industry	D 5
	9. 1.74	Assistant Director Commerce & Industry	D 2
Education Department	11, 4,73	2 Assistant Directors Education	D 2
	11. 4.73	2 Principals	D 1
	12.12.73	Principal	D 1
Medical and Health	2, 8.72	Medical Administrator	D 2
	2. 8.72	Medical Training Administrator	D 2
	4.10.72	Principal Medical & Health Officer*	D 1
	4.10.72	Consultant*	D 2, 4, and 5
	4.10.72	Consultant	D 2, 4, and 5
	17, 1,73	Deputy Director Medical and Health Services*	D 2, 4, and 3
	1. 4.73	1 Consultant	D 2, 4, and 5
	17.10.73	1 Consultant	D 2, 4, and 5
	28. 3.74	Assistant Director Medical and Health Services*	D 2
Royal Hong Kong Police Force	30. 8.72	Chief Superintendent	D 1
	20. 6.73	Chief Superintendent	D 1
	20. 6.73	Assistant Commissioner of Police*	D 3
	31.10.73	Assistant Commissioner of Police	D 3
Public Works Department	16. 8.72	Deputy Director of Public Works*	D 7
	30. 8.72	Chief Planning Officer*	D I
	30. 8.72	Chief Planning Officer	. D1
	30. 8.72	Chief Estate Surveyer*	D 1
	1. 9.72	Government Building Surveyor	D 3
	15. 9.72	3 Chief Building Surveyors	DI
	15. 9.72	1 Government Structural Engineer	D 3
	18.10.72	1 Chief Building Service Engineer	D 1
	29.11.72	Chief Engineer	D 1
	14. 3.73	Chief Estate Surveyor*	D 1
	14. 3.73	Director Engineering Development	D 6
	14. 3.73	Government Civil Engineer*	D 3
	11. 4.73	Building Survey Adviser*	D 5
	9. 5.73	Chief Land Surveyor	D 1
	1. 8.73	Director Engineering Development	D 6
	1. 8.73	3 Principal Government Engineers	D 6
	1. 8.73	Government Engineer	
	1. 8.73	3 Chief Planning Officers	D 3
	1. 8.73	Chief Architect	DI
	1. 0.13	Chief Architect	D 1

Appendix 4—(Contd.)

Department	Date	Post	Point at which approved
	1. 8.73 3.10.73 3.10.73 3.10.73 9. 1.74 9. 1.74 4. 7.73	Principal Government Town Planner Government Building Surveyor Chief Structural Engineer 3 Chief Building Surveyors Government Land Agent Chief Estate Surveyor Chief Engineer	D 4 D 3 D 1 D 1 D 3 D 1 D 3 D 1
Civil Aviation	2. 8.72 4. 9.73 4. 9.73 4. 9.73 4. 9.73 12.12.73	Chief Operations Officer Deputy Director Civil Aviation Chief Operations Officer Chief Electronics Engineer Chief Operations Officer* Airport Management Adviser*	D 1 D 5 D 1 D 1 D 1 D 2
Home Affairs Department	16. 8.72 9. 1.74	Commissioner for Films and T.V. Director of Information Services*	Ungraded D 8
Housing Department	17. 1.73 17. 1.73 17.10.73 17.10.73 17.10.73 17.10.73 17.10.73 17.10.73 17.10.73 17.10.73 17.10.73 17.10.73 9. 1.74	Commissioner of Resettlement* Assistant Commissioner of Resettlement* Housing Architect Chief Architects Chief Structural Engineer Director of Housing Deputy Director of Housing Assistant Directors of Housing Deputy Director of Housing Assistant Director of Housing Assistant Director of Housing	D 8 D 2 D 3 D 1 D 1 D 5 D 2 D 1 D 5 D 2 D 2 D 2 D 2
Inland Revenue	29.11.72 11. 4.73	1 Assistant Commissioner Inland Revenue Chief Assessor	D 2 D 1
Labour Department	8. 9.73 12.12.73	Commissioner of Labour Assistant Commissioner of Labour	D 8 D 2
New Territories Administration	12.12.73 28. 3.74	2 District Officers Secretary	D 2 D 9
Treasury	17. 1.73	Principal Treasury Accountant	D 2
Urban Services Department	17. 1.73 17. 1.73 28. 3.73 24. 8.73	5 Assistant Directors Urban Services 1 Deputy Director Urban Services* 1 Secretary Urban Council Assistant Director Urban Services	D 2 D 5 D 2 D 2
Audit	17.10.73	Principal Auditor	D 1
Census & Statistics	20. 6.73	Assistant Commissioner Census & Statistics	D 2
Fire Services Department	20. 8.72	Chief Fire Officer	D 2
Secretariat for Information	30. 8.72 11. 4.73 9. 5.73	Secretary for Information Principal Assistant Colonial Secretary (Public Affair Manager: Fight Crime Campaign*	Ungraded D 5 D 2
Radio Hong Kong	13. 2.74 13. 2.74	1 Assistant Director Broadcasting Deputy Director Broadcasting*	D 2 D 3
Post Office	18.10.72	Assistant Post Master General	D 2
Rating and Valuation	23. 5.73 9. 1.74	Deputy Commissioner Rating and Valuation Principal Rating and Valuation Surveyor	D 3 D 1
Registration of Persons	4. 7.73	Commissioner of Registration	D 1

^{*} Supernumerary.